

The Inspectors should be directed, and required to make every Hoghead they shall pay away, in Discharge of any Note or Notes by them given, to contain at least 1000 lb. of nett Tobacco, exclusive of the Allowance for Cask.

Instead of *Seven Shillings for Inspecting*, say, *Four Shillings and Two Pence Sterling for Inspecting*, and *Four Pence Sterling for Nails*: And instead of *Six Pence*, say, *Four Pence Sterling*.

The Shrinkage should never exceed *Four per Cent*.

Instead of *Three Shillings and Six Pence*, insert, *Two Shillings Sterling*; and instead of *Three Shillings*, insert, *One Shilling and Nine Pence Sterling*.

Instead of the Words, *at Twelve Shillings and Six Pence per Cent*, insert these, *at Seven Shillings and Six Pence Sterling per Cent*.

Instead of the *Tenth of June*, insert the *Tenth of May*.

Instead of the *last Day of June*, insert these Words, *last Day of May*.

Instead of directing the Naval Officer of the District where a Tobacco Ship shall Load, to transmit all the Manifests to him delivered by the Master, he shall be directed to keep the Third in his Office.

*Baltimore Warehouse*, in *Worcester County*, to be suppressed.

Instead of *Nine Pence Current Money*, say, *Five Pence Half Penny Sterling*.

Instead of *Nine Pence*, say, *Five Pence Half Penny Sterling*.

Instead of *Nine Pence*, say, *Five Pence Half Penny Sterling*.

Instead of *Seven Shillings*, say, *Four Shillings and Two Pence Sterling*. Instead of *Three Shillings and Six Pence*, say, *Two Shillings Sterling*. And instead of *Three Shillings*, say, *One Shilling and Nine Pence Sterling*.

Instead of *Five Shillings*, insert, *Three Shillings Sterling*.

Inspectors should, if required, be obliged to re-weigh, as well as open, any Hoghead of Tobacco, which may have been Inspected.

Instead of *Three Shillings and Six Pence*, insert, *Two Shillings Sterling*; and instead of *Three Shillings*, insert *One Shilling and Nine Pence Sterling*.

Instead of *Seven Shillings*, say, *Four Shillings and Two Pence Sterling*; and instead of *Six Pence*, say, *Four Pence Sterling*.

Instead of *950 lb.*, insert, *1000 lb.*

Instead of the Words, *after the Rate of Seven Shillings for every 950 lb.*, insert these Words, *Four Shillings and Two Pence Sterling for every 1000 lb.*

Instead of *Seven Shillings and Six Pence*, insert, *Four Shillings and Six Pence Sterling*; and leave out these Words, *that is to say, Four Shillings on the Eastern Shore, and Four Shillings and Six Pence on the Western Shore down*; and *Three Shillings and Six Pence on the Eastern Shore, and Three Shillings on the Western Shore*.

Leave out the 72d, 73d, 74th, 75th, 76th, 77th, 78th, and 79th Sections.

Instead of *April*, say, *March*; and instead of *Twelve Shillings and Six Pence per Hundred*, say, *Seven Shillings and Six Pence Sterling*. Instead of *Current Money*, say, *Sterling*. Leave out the Words of *this Province*. And instead of *April*, insert, *March*.

Instead of *Current Money*, say, *Sterling at the Rate of Seven Shillings and Six Pence for every Hundred Pounds*; and instead of *April*, say, *March*.

Instead of *April*, say, *March*.

Instead of *April*, say, *March*. Instead of *Current Money of this Province*, say, *Sterling*. Instead of *June*, say, *May*. Instead of *Current Money*, say, *Sterling*. And instead of *Twelve Shillings and Six Pence*, say, *Seven Shillings and Six Pence Sterling*.

Instead of *Twelve Shillings and Six Pence*, leave out the Words *Current Money*, and say, *Seven Shillings and Six Pence Sterling*.

Instead of *Current Money*, say, *Sterling*. Instead of *April*, insert, *March*. And instead of *June*, say, *May*.

Instead of *June*, insert, *May*.

Instead of the *Twentieth of August*, say, the *last Day of June*.

Instead of *Current Money of this Province*, say, *Sterling*. And instead of *Twelve Shillings and Six Pence*, say, *Seven Shillings and Six Pence Sterling*.

Instead of *Nine Pence*, say, *Five Pence Half Penny Sterling*.

Instead of the Table, regulating the Value of Gold Coins, insert a Clause directing that in all Cases where Persons are allowed by the Act to discharge Tobacco Fees in Money, a *Spanish Pistole* weighing *Four Penny Weights Six Grains*, shall be a legal Tender in Discharge of *216 lb.* of Tobacco; that *Half a Johannes* shall be a legal Tender in Discharge of *460 lb.* of Tobacco; and that a *Penny Weight* of any other Gold (*German* excepted) shall be a legal Tender, and be taken in Discharge of *Fifty Pounds* of Tobacco, by all Officers and Others, to whom such Tobacco Fees may, during the Continuance of this Act, become due, and requiring the several Sheriffs to receive the same from the People, and account to the Officers and other Persons accordingly.

Leave out the 126th Section.

Instead of *Nine Pence*, say, *Five Pence Half Penny Sterling*.

Instead of *Nine Pence*, say, *Five Pence Half Penny Sterling*.